PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date
Theodore W. Rybka			10/14/1988
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	General Dynamics Corporation		
Street Address:	5011 Kearny Villa Road		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 92123-1447		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type			
Property Ty	уре	Number	
Property Ty Patent Number:		Number 6880	
	509		
Patent Number:	509	6880	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	509 DATA (919)233-99 be sent via US Mai	6880 07 I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	509 DATA (919)233-99 be sent via US Main 919-233-194	6880 07 <i>When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 12 x208	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (919)233-99 be sent via US Mail 919-233-194 cheryl.rame	6880 07 <i>When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2 x208 v@sceneralabs.com	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	509 DATA (919)233-99 be sent via US Main 919-233-194 cheryl.ramey : Cheryl F. Ra	6880 07 7 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 12 x208 1⁄@sceneralabs.com mey	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	509 DATA (919)233-99 be sent via US Main 919-233-194 cheryl.ramey : Cheryl F. Ra 111 Corning	6880 07 <i>When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2 x208 v@sceneralabs.com	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (919)233-99 be sent via US Main 919-233-194 cheryl.ramey Cheryl F. Ra 111 Corning Cary, NORT	6880 07 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2 x208 v@sceneralabs.com mey Road, Ste 220	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (919)233-99 be sent via US Main 919-233-194 cheryl.ramey : Cheryl F. Ra 111 Corning Cary, NORT	6880 07 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2 x208 v@sceneralabs.com mey Road, Ste 220 H CAROLINA 27518	

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, THEODORE W. RYBKA, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 1669 Sandos Street, El Cajon, California 92019, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto GENERAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION, ELECTRONICS DIVISION, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 5011 Kearny Villa Road, San Diego, California 92123-1447, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INDUCING GRAIN ORIENTATION BY MAGNETIC AND ELECTRIC FIELD ORDERING DURING BULK SUPERCONDUCTOR SYNTHESIS by me devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sigr all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[RYBFASN.J14] Page 1 of 2 Docket: 0720 1875

> PATENT REEL: 024342 FRAME: 0205

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California, this 14th day of October , 1988.

Theodore W. Rybk. THEODORE W. RYBKA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

) es.

)

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

on 0ct.14, 1988, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared THEODORE W. RYBKA, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same.

Notary Public

RELOFTED THE SALE AND CARE

007 20 88

Sall Jarley

[RYBFASN.J14] Docket: 0720 1875

OFFICIAL SEAL RHONDA J. SHARAR STARY PUBLIC - CALIFORN SAN DEGO COUNTY

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024342 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 05/06/2010

(seal)